## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388

Blaine Gilman, Assembly President Brent Johnson, Vice President

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Blaine Gilman, Assembly President

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members

FROM: Dale Bagley, Assembly Member DLB

DATE:

March 24, 2016

RE:

Ordinance 2016- | , An Ordinance Repealing the Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital

Service Area Board (Bagley)

This ordinance would eliminate the Central Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area (CKPHSA) board. While the services of the board members are appreciated, it does not appear that the board is needed any longer. It currently only meets on a quarterly basis unless something comes up between meetings and a special meeting is called. Additionally CPGH, Inc. gives them the same quarterly reports that it gives to the assembly. CPGH, Inc. also attends all assembly meetings in which items that would impact the hospital are considered by the assembly and is able to answer assembly questions. Currently CPGH, Inc. provides all services offered by the CKPHSA. In my view the assembly is able to oversee the CKPHSA and the board is not needed at this time.

Your support of this ordinance would be appreciated.